
OSC Use Only:  

Reporting Code: 

Category Code:  

Date Contract Approved: 

FORM A 

State Consultant Services - Contractor's Planned Employment 

From Contract Start Date Through The End Of The Contract Term 

State Agency Name: NYS Department of Health Agency Code: 12000 
Contractor Name: KEPRO Contract Number: C036158 
Contract Start Date:  4/1/2021 

Employment Category 
Number of 
Employees 

Number of hours to 
be worked 

Amount Payable 
Under the Contract 

Medical & Health Services 
Manager 

1 5,200 $325,253 

Administrative Services Manager 1 10,400 $338,263 

Secretaries & Administrative 
Assistant 

2 20,800 $346,381 

Clinical Data Manager 1 5,200 $269,309 

Healthcare Diagnosing or Treating 
Practitioner or All Other 

10 56,925 $1,362,715 

Computer Occupations-All Other 1 1,311 $42,638 

Total this page 16 99,836  $2,684,559 

Grand Total 16 99,836 $2,684,559 

Name of person who prepared this report: Susan T. Weaver, MD, FACP 

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer Phone #: 919-264-3513 
Preparer's Signature:   

Date Prepared: 12/15/2020 

(Use additional pages, if necessary) Page 1 of  1 

11-9111.00

11-3012.00

43-6014.00
15-2051.02

29-1299.00

15-1299.00



OSC Use Only:  

Reporting Code: 

Category Code:  

Date Contract Approved: 

FORM A 

State Consultant Services - Contractor's Planned Employment 

From Contract Start Date Through The End Of The Contract Term 

State Agency Name: NYS Department of Health Agency Code: 12000 
Contractor Name: KEPRO Contract Number: C036158 
Contract Start Date:  4/1/2021 

Employment Category 
Number of 
Employees 

Number of hours to 
be worked 

Amount Payable 
Under the Contract 

Medical & Health Services 
Manager 

1 5,200 $325,253 

Administrative Services Manager 1 10,400 $338,263 

Secretaries & Administrative 
Assistant 

2 20,800 $346,381 

Clinical Data Manager 1 5,200 $269,309 

Healthcare Diagnosing or Treating 
Practitioner or All Other 

10 56,925 $1,362,715 

Computer Occupations-All Other 1 1,311 $42,638 

Total this page 16 99,836  $2,684,559 

Grand Total 16 99,836 $2,684,559 

Name of person who prepared this report: Susan T. Weaver, MD, FACP 

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer Phone #: 919-264-3513 
Preparer's Signature:   

Date Prepared: 12/15/2020 

(Use additional pages, if necessary) Page 1 of  1 

11-9111.00

11-3012.00

43-6014.00
15-2051.02

29-1299.00

15-1299.00


