OSC Use Only:
Reporting Code:
Category Code:

Date Contract Approved:

Agency Code: 12000

FORM A

State Consultant Services - Contractor's Planned Employment

From Contract Start Date Through The End Of The Contract Term

State Agency Name: NYS Department of Health

Contractor Name: KEPRO Contract Number: C036158

Contract Start Date: 4/1/2021

	Number of	Number of hours to	Amount Payable
Employment Category	Employees	be worked	Under the Contract
Medical & Health Services Manager 11-9111.00	1	5,200	\$325,253
Administrative Services Manager	1	10,400	\$338,263
Secretaries & Administrative Assistant 43-6014.00	2	20,800	\$346,381
Clinical Data Manager 15-2051.02	1	5,200	\$269,309
Healthcare Diagnosing or Treating Practitioner or All Other 29-1299.00	10	56,925	\$1,362,715
Computer Occupations-All Other 15-1299.00	1	1,311	\$42,638
Total this page	16	99,836	\$2,684,559
Grand Total	16	99,836	\$2,684,559

Name of person who prepared this report: Susan T. Weaver, MD, FACP

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer Phone #: 919-264-3513

Preparer's Signature: Assau T. Wewg MD

Date Prepared: 12/15/2020

(Use additional pages, if necessary)

Page 1 of 1

OSC Use Only:
Reporting Code:
Category Code:

Date Contract Approved:

Agency Code: 12000

FORM A

State Consultant Services - Contractor's Planned Employment

From Contract Start Date Through The End Of The Contract Term

State Agency Name: NYS Department of Health

Contractor Name: KEPRO Contract Number: C036158

Contract Start Date: 4/1/2021

	Number of	Number of hours to	Amount Payable
Employment Category	Employees	be worked	Under the Contract
Medical & Health Services Manager 11-9111.00	1	5,200	\$325,253
Administrative Services Manager	1	10,400	\$338,263
Secretaries & Administrative Assistant 43-6014.00	2	20,800	\$346,381
Clinical Data Manager 15-2051.02	1	5,200	\$269,309
Healthcare Diagnosing or Treating Practitioner or All Other 29-1299.00	10	56,925	\$1,362,715
Computer Occupations-All Other 15-1299.00	1	1,311	\$42,638
Total this page	16	99,836	\$2,684,559
Grand Total	16	99,836	\$2,684,559

Name of person who prepared this report: Susan T. Weaver, MD, FACP

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer Phone #: 919-264-3513

Preparer's Signature: Assau T. Wewg MD

Date Prepared: 12/15/2020

(Use additional pages, if necessary)

Page 1 of 1